



PUEBLO OF ISLETA

1 SAGEBRUSH STREET
P.O. BOX 580
ISLETA, NM 87022

9/22/2020

Dear Pueblo of Isleta Community:

Today we have confirmation of more positive cases within the community and I am deeply concerned. Have we become complacent in our safety practices? Are we hosting visitors in our home? Are we having social gatherings in our home? Are we traveling outside the State of New Mexico?

As a reminder, community members should be staying home and avoiding unnecessary outings except for work, food, medication, or medical services. In the event that you need to go out, please demonstrate safe practices as social distancing and wearing a face mask. This is crucial in reducing your exposure to the virus and bringing it back home.

As previously stated, the Isleta Health Services COVID19 response team are actively performing case investigation and contact tracing to determine individuals who have had direct exposure to the positive cases. We thank you for your continued patience as we work through the process. We will contact you directly if we have concerns about your immediate safety. You may contact the IHC COVID-19 HOTLINE at 505-869-9720 for questions you may have about your safety, or you may send an email inquiry to IHC_COVID19@islclinic.net.

Thank you again for your continued participation in keeping the Pueblo of Isleta Community healthy and safe.

Volette K. Zamora

Chief Executive Officer
Isleta Health Center
P.O. Box 580 / #1 Sagebrush Street
Isleta, New Mexico 87022
e-mail: vzamora@islclinic.net